Q50. During the past 30 days, did you have at least one

drink of alcohol?
Weighted Column Percents
Grade
TOTAL

6th grade | 7th grade | 8th grade
TOTAL 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 18.5 9.3 19.4 26.6
No 81.5 90.7 80.6 73.4
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female | Yes 18.3 8.9 19.1 26.4
No 81.7 91.1 80.9 73.6
Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Male | Yes 18.8 9.7 19.7 26.8
No 81.2 90.3 80.3 73.2

Q50. During the past 30 days, did you have at least one drink of alcohol?

Frequencies
Grade
TOTAL
6th grade | 7th grade | 8th grade
TOTAL 18,419 4,635 5,263 8,521
Yes 3,644 411 984 2,249
No 14,093 4,045 4,047 6,001
Refused/Unknown 682 179 232 271
I




Total 9,293 2,305 2,681 4,307

Yes 1,804 191 487 1,126
Female

No 7,135 2,038 2,061 3,036

Refused/Unknown 354 76 133 145

Total 9,126 2,330 2,582 4,214

Yes 1,840 220 497 1,123
Male

No 6,958 2,007 1,986 2,965

Refused/Unknown 328 103 99 126




